PUBLISH: Friday, February 27, 2009 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, March 02, 2009.

Certified to before me this February 27, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 1/21/2009 to 2/9/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/2/2009

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Treasurer
American Health Care
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Weber, Daniel

Decatur Daily Democrat
Emergency Radio Service
Drake, Gregory L.

Hilty Engine Service
Smith, Jan

K-Mart

Lehman Feed Mill

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Miller, Patrick

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Quik Stop

Thompson, Roger

Selking International
Summit Radiology

Smith, Teryl R.

Barkey, Timothy L.
Tractor Supply Company
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.
West Payment Center
Christopher E. Harvey
Cook, Russell E.

Swiss City Veterinary
National Serv-All

Teeple, Gary

CMC, LLC

Angie White

Waste Management
Indiana Assoc. Of Co. Com
City Of Decatur Park Depa
Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Arthur L. Nussbaum

Bob's Locksmith Shop

Dr. Michael Ainsworth

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

106.84
6.07
380.65
272.47
49.50
2,231.30
120.00
1,154.92
792.00
24.95
20.00
731.38
908.00
60.00
92.64
20.00
191.29
80.50
480.25
2,754.70
101.78
16,727.15
415.00
38.87
71.98
60.00
544.82
45.00
161.08
188.16
20.98
350.00
45.72
740.05
18.41
20.00
260.00
131.70
20.00
6,435.00
22.88
164.61
950.00
3,483.33
3,054.77
20.00
1,143.00
130.00

Yendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Brown, Blair A.

Brateman's

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Police Department
Gordon Food Service
Haywood Printing Company
Innovative Concepts
Janitors Supply Company
Landis & Sons Drainage
Busse, Louise

McBride And Son Welding
Minds Eye Graphics

Mr. Planners

Griffiths, Nolan

Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Power Components Corporat
Quill Corporation
Roto-Rooter

Stone-Street Quarries
Reynolds, Tamara J.

Print Shop

Top Supply Company

U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB
Wembhoft Land Surveying, 1
D & D Auto Repair

Fred A. Schurger

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Ikon Office Solutions
Embarq

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Rudd Equipment

Purdue University

Nowak Supply Company, Inc
Don Myers Plumbing
Cargill, Inc.

Nussbaum Transmission Ser
Indiana Recorders Associa
Northern District Clerks A
Holt Equipment Company, L
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Amount

32,221.57
8,127.94
483.00
240.00
129.98
2,302.92
4321
112.86
1,462.16
119.60
469.76
1,654.00
5,129.51
690.55
3,591.58
78.77
5,825.05
262.00
43.50
378.65
361.00
20.00
397.71
61.80
100.10
250.00
135.12
112.50
3,192.33
717.25
10,098.00
147.44
3,373.43
946.67
34.75
2,751.00
10,317.00
2,751.44
805.00
112.49
311.52
128.38
90.00
4,635.02
130.00
443.54
60.00
44.16

2/23/2009




Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Arthur J. Booth

Benicomp, Inc

Harvest Land Co-op

Adam B. Eguia

Bradley & Associates

A/R Blumberg Excelsior
Mary A. Kitson

Harvest Land Co-op
Michael G. Werling

Kim A. Fruechte

Purdue University

Charles Padgett, Jr.
American Express

Century Trading Company
Kendall Electric, Inc.
International Code Council, Inc.
Allen County Juvenile Center
Bi-County Services, Inc
InfoBind Systems, Inc.
Robert Barger

Deborah A. Schantz

Henry R. Mayer

Lynn Selking

Verizon Wireless
Stationair's Express

Matrix Integration

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
CDW Government, Inc.
Chad Kukelhan

Triangle Design

John August

Gregory A. Cook

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Richard F. Thompson
Donna E. Barger

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware
Pamela K. Sewell

Havel

Teresa Thieme

Moss

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Embarq Communications
Chad Urick

Purdue CES Education Fund
Community Markets, Inc.
Fresh Encounter Corporate
NALF

Wayne F. Steury

Wal-Mart Community
Larue D. Carter Memorial Hospital
Association Members Only
Rosetta Stone Ltd.

Moore Wallace

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

1,056.41
41.97
20.00

24,990.58
6,841.73
115.00
971.25
250.00
82.38
24.77
360.00
20.00
50.00
20.00
98.51
160.00
23.57
100.00

5,000.00

3,276.00
67.18
20.00

220.00
20.00
20.00

1,663.83

649.37

1,692.00

9.90

451.15

256.07

4,800.00
95.30
20.00

116.00
63.36
60.00
76.83

237.28

160.40

204.00
20.00

5,300.00

182.38

5.79
20.00
25.84
25.54

123.02
94.00
20.00

1,843.36

148.76

238.88

558.95

290.24

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Kristina Buckner

Lexis-Nexis

Emil W. Meyer

Direct Supply

Adams County Truck Repair
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Impac

Leslie W. Marckel

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Connie Ellenberger

Troyer's

Edwin Ford

Richard L. Crider

Kimberly A. Jackson

Priority 1

McKesson Medical - Surgical
ESRI

Dick Beard

Kids Law

Adams County Bar Association
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Daniel J. Michaels

Nick Bauman

IVRA

South Adams Motor Parts
Karla Marbach

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Schneider Corporation

Indiana Office of Technology
Cochran Distributing

Cintas Location #G64

Marco Developments, LLC
LBH Chemical & Industrial
James E. Taylor, DDS

IN Assoc. of Co. Supervisors & Engineers
IKON Office Solutions

Sandy Busick

Kevin McIntosh

Association of Indiana Counties
Direct Fitness Solutions
Network Storage, Inc.

Strategic Solutions

Embarq Communications, Inc.
Global Gov't/Ed

Vince Quinones

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Central Customer Charges
Courtesy Motors, Inc.

Sentinel Offender Services
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Radiation Oncology Associates
Joseph Johnson, III

AES

Courtesy Ford
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961.72
30.36
221.00
60.00
226.99
961.70
167.65
214.50
20.00
175.22
25.52
2,913.75
20.00
20.00
1,602.43
638.00
172.26
12,900.00
20.00
791.25
2,461.50
57.41
20.00
20.00
25.00
33.16
34.56
37.74
8,445.00
338.81
40.00
996.68
1,050.00
309.53
451.00
40.00
2,859.90
400.00
20.00
75.00
5,000.00
6,578.50
744591
101.34
2,513.53
34.99
500.00
850.78
473.30
7,955.25
495.00
339.00
469.97
1,650.00
28.36

2/23/2009



Grand Total 289,331.18
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