

PUBLISH: Friday, February 27, 2009

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, March 02, 2009.

Certified to before me this February 27, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 1/21/2009 to 2/9/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/2/2009

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	106.84	Adams Memorial Hospital	32,221.57
Adams County Treasurer	6.07	Indiana Michigan Power	8,127.94
American Health Care	380.65	Arnold Lumber Company	483.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	272.47	Brown, Blair A.	240.00
Hoosier Blue Flame	49.50	Brateman's	129.98
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	2,231.30	Bowers, Charles	2,302.92
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	43.21
City Of Decatur	1,154.92	Decatur True Value	112.86
Complete Printing Service	792.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	1,462.16
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	24.95	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60
Weber, Daniel	20.00	Sigworth, Darrell W.	469.76
Decatur Daily Democrat	731.38	Decatur Police Department	1,654.00
Emergency Radio Service	908.00	Gordon Food Service	5,129.51
Drake, Gregory L.	60.00	Haywood Printing Company	690.55
Hilty Engine Service	92.64	Innovative Concepts	3,591.58
Smith, Jan	20.00	Janitors Supply Company	78.77
K-Mart	191.29	Landis & Sons Drainage	5,825.05
Lehman Feed Mill	80.50	Busse, Louise	262.00
Gresla, Mark S. Md	480.25	McBride And Son Welding	43.50
Meshberger Brothers Stone	2,754.70	Minds Eye Graphics	378.65
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	101.78	Mr. Planners	361.00
Nipsco	16,727.15	Griffiths, Nolan	20.00
Miller, Patrick	415.00	Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	397.71
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	38.87	Power Components Corporat	61.80
Quik Stop	71.98	Quill Corporation	100.10
Thompson, Roger	60.00	Roto-Rooter	250.00
Selking International	544.82	Stone-Street Quarries	135.12
Summit Radiology	45.00	Reynolds, Tamara J.	112.50
Smith, Teryl R.	161.08	Print Shop	3,192.33
Barkey, Timothy L.	188.16	Top Supply Company	717.25
Tractor Supply Company	20.98	U.S. Postmaster	10,098.00
Underground Pipe & Valve,	350.00	Wal-Mart / GEMB	147.44
Welder Services, Inc.	45.72	Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	3,373.43
West Payment Center	740.05	D & D Auto Repair	946.67
Christopher E. Harvey	18.41	Fred A. Schurger	34.75
Cook, Russell E.	20.00	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	2,751.00
Swiss City Veterinary	260.00	Ikon Office Solutions	10,317.00
National Serv-All	131.70	Embarq	2,751.44
Teeple, Gary	20.00	J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	805.00
CMC, LLC	6,435.00	Rudd Equipment	112.49
Angie White	22.88	Purdue University	311.52
Waste Management	164.61	Nowak Supply Company, Inc	128.38
Indiana Assoc. Of Co. Com	950.00	Don Myers Plumbing	90.00
City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,483.33	Cargill, Inc.	4,635.02
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	3,054.77	Nussbaum Transmission Ser	130.00
Arthur L. Nussbaum	20.00	Indiana Recorders Associa	443.54
Bob's Locksmith Shop	1,143.00	Northern District Clerks A	60.00
Dr. Michael Ainsworth	130.00	Holt Equipment Company, L	44.16

Chad W. Sprunger	1,056.41	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	961.72
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	41.97	Kristina Buckner	30.36
Arthur J. Booth	20.00	Lexis-Nexis	221.00
Benicomp, Inc	24,990.58	Emil W. Meyer	60.00
Harvest Land Co-op	6,841.73	Direct Supply	226.99
Adam B. Eguia	115.00	Adams County Truck Repair	961.70
Bradley & Associates	971.25	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	167.65
A/R Blumberg Excelsior	250.00	Impac	214.50
Mary A. Kitson	82.38	Leslie W. Marckel	20.00
Harvest Land Co-op	24.77	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	175.22
Michael G. Werling	360.00	Connie Ellenberger	25.52
Kim A. Fruechte	20.00	Troyer's	2,913.75
Purdue University	50.00	Edwin Ford	20.00
Charles Padgett, Jr.	20.00	Richard L. Crider	20.00
American Express	98.51	Kimberly A. Jackson	1,602.43
Century Trading Company	160.00	Priority 1	638.00
Kendall Electric, Inc.	23.57	McKesson Medical - Surgical	172.26
International Code Council, Inc.	100.00	ESRI	12,900.00
Allen County Juvenile Center	5,000.00	Dick Beard	20.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Kids Law	791.25
InfoBind Systems, Inc.	67.18	Adams County Bar Association	2,461.50
Robert Barger	20.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	57.41
Deborah A. Schantz	220.00	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Nick Bauman	20.00
Lynn Selking	20.00	IVRA	25.00
Verizon Wireless	1,663.83	South Adams Motor Parts	33.16
Stationair's Express	649.37	Karla Marbach	34.56
Matrix Integration	1,692.00	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	37.74
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	9.90	Schneider Corporation	8,445.00
CDW Government, Inc.	451.15	Indiana Office of Technology	338.81
Chad Kukelhan	256.07	Cochran Distributing	40.00
Triangle Design	4,800.00	Cintas Location #G64	996.68
John August	95.30	Marco Developments, LLC	1,050.00
Gregory A. Cook	20.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	309.53
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	116.00	James E. Taylor, DDS	451.00
Richard F. Thompson	63.36	IN Assoc. of Co. Supervisors & Engineers	40.00
Donna E. Barger	60.00	IKON Office Solutions	2,859.90
Office Depot	76.83	Sandy Busick	400.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	237.28	Kevin McIntosh	20.00
Pamela K. Sewell	160.40	Association of Indiana Counties	75.00
Havel	204.00	Direct Fitness Solutions	5,000.00
Teresa Thieme	20.00	Network Storage, Inc.	6,578.50
Moss	5,300.00	Strategic Solutions	7,445.91
O'Reilly Auto Parts	182.38	Embarq Communications, Inc.	101.34
Embarq Communications	5.79	Global Gov't/Ed	2,513.53
Chad Urick	20.00	Vince Quinones	34.99
Purdue CES Education Fund	25.84	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	500.00
Community Markets, Inc.	25.54	Central Customer Charges	850.78
Fresh Encounter Corporate	123.02	Courtesy Motors, Inc.	473.30
NALF	94.00	Sentinel Offender Services	7,955.25
Wayne F. Steury	20.00	Treasurer, State of Indiana	495.00
Wal-Mart Community	1,843.36	Radiation Oncology Associates	339.00
Larue D. Carter Memorial Hospital	148.76	Joseph Johnson, III	469.97
Association Members Only	238.88	AES	1,650.00
Rosetta Stone Ltd.	558.95	Courtesy Ford	28.36
Moore Wallace	290.24		

Grand Total 289,331.18